
Ref No. OSCB/ DoCM/ 

Fron 

To 

Sir, 

The Odisha State Cooperative Bank Ltd. 

Sri Siddhartha Das, IAS 
Managing Director 

Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru Marg. 
Bhubaneswar - 751 001 

Empowerment Department 
1. The Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture & 

Development Department 
3. The 

Department 

Memo No 

12024-25 

2. Ihe Principal Secretary to Government. Fisheries & Animal ResOurces 

Commissioner-cum-Secretary 

4. The Convenor, SLBC. Odisha. Bhubaneswar 

Encl: As above 

Sub: Notification of the Scale of Finance for the year 2025-26 

Tet. Nos (0674) 2510528 
FAX No. : (0674) 2510214 
E-mail 

to Government, 

Heus (30) 

Encl: As above 

0scbmdagmailcom 
nechrreditiomail com 

The State Level Technical Committee (SLTC) has approved the Scale of 

Finance (SoF) for different crops for the year 2025-26 along with working capital 

requirement for allied agricultural activities like Fisheries and Animal Husbandry and 

different models of IFS in their meeting held on 04" March 2025. 

Date (.020 

You are therefore requested to kindly consider to take necessary steps for 

notifying the Scale of Finance (SoF) determined by SLTC to all the stake holders and 

place the same in the website of Department/ SLBC for wide circulation. 

Date 

Farmers' 

Cooperation 

Yours faithfully, 

Managing Director 

Copy along with copy of the approved Scale of Finance of different crops and 
allied agricultural activities communicated to the Collector and District Magistrate 
cum-Chairman, DLTC of all Districts for information and necessary action. 

Managing Director 

]3:202 



The Odisha State Cooperative Bank Ltd. 

Memo No -

Encl: As above 

Memo No-J0 

Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, 
Bhubaneswar - 751 001 

Copy along with copy of the approved Scale of Finance of different crops and 
allied agricultural activities communicated to the Secretaries of all DCCBs for 
information and necessary action. They are advised to place the Scale of Finance in 
their website for wide circulation. 

Date..03:0 

Encl: As above 

Tel. Nos.: (0674) 2510528 
FAX No. : (0674) 2510214 
E-mail : oscbmd@gmail.com 

Oschcredit@amail com 

Date. 8.03.R02S 

Managing Director 

Copy along with copy of the approved Scale of Finance of different crops and 
allied agricultural activities communicated to the P.S. to Chief Secretary, Odisha, 
Bhubaneswar for kind information of the Chief Secretary. 

Managing Director 



SL.No. 

1 
2 
3 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

5 Maize 

12 
13 

17 

19 

11 Cotton 

21 
22 

23 

24 

25 

14 Jowar 

26 

15 Ragi 

27 

16 Ragi 

28 

29 

30 

18 Bajra 

31 

32 

Per acre Scale of finance (SOF) for Kharif 2025 and Rabi 2025 -26 
Crops/ Commodity 

Paddy (kharif) 

20 Redgram 

34 

Paddy (kharif) 

35 

Paddy (rabi) 

36 

Paddy (Hybrid) 

37 

Maize 
Baby corn 

Baby corn 
Sweet corn 

Sweet corn 

45 

Cotton 
Jowar 

47 

50 

Bajra 

Little millet 

Redgram 
Black gram 
Green gram 
Bengal Gram 
Horsegram 
Field pea 

33 Groundnut 

Cowpea 
Lentil 

Sunflower 
Seasamum 

Castor 

Groundnut 

Safflower 

Niger 

38 Soybean 

Rapeseed and mustard 

39 Linseed 

Rapeseed and mustard 

40 Oilpalm 
41 Sugarcane (plantation) 
42| Sugarcane (ratoon) 

43 Chilli 
Betel vine 

46 Coconut 
Arecanut 

Tomato 

48 Cherry Tomato 
49 Brinjal 

Cabbage 

rainfed 

irrigated 
Irrigated 

rainfed 

Irrigated 
rainfed 

Irrigated 
rainfed 

Irrigated 
rainfed 

Irrigated 
rainfed 

Irrigated 
rainfed 

Irrigated 
rainfed 

Irrigated 
rainfed 
rainfed 

Irrigated 
rainfed 
rainfed 
rainfed 
rainfed 

Irrigated 
rainfed 
rainfed 

rainfed 
rainfed 
rainfed 
rainfed 

Irrigated 

rainfed 

Irrigated 

Irrigated 
irrigated 

400 sgm 

Approved SoF for 2025-26 

Cash 
24500 

27500 
29500 

31500 

19500 

28500 
20500 
21500 
24500 
27500 

23500 

25500 

14000 

16000 

10500 

11000 
13000 

16000 

11000 
14500 
16500 
12000 

12000 
21000 

12000 
14000 

12000 
14000 
18500 
11000 
13500 

22000 
24000 

8500 

9500 

11000 

13500 

10000 

11000 

46000 
49000 

37000 
38000 

45000 
34000 
35000 

44000 

34000 

Kind 

25000 

9500 
11500 

11500 

12500 

8500 

11500 

8500 

9500 
16500 

18500 

12500 

15500 

5500 

6500 

5000 
5500 

5500 

6500 

3500 

5500 

6500 
6500 

6500 
9500 

4500 
9500 

5500 
6500 

10000 
4500 

5500 

10000 
12500 

3500 

6500 

5500 
6500 

4500 

4500 

19000 
26000 
18000 
18000 

65000 
15000 
18000 

54000 28000 
32000 

17000 

22000 

Total 

34000 

39000 

41000 

44000 

28000 
40000 
29000 

31000 
41000 

46000 
36000 

41000 
19500 

22500 
15500 
16500 

18500 

22500 

14500 

20000 
23000 

18500 

18500 

30500 
16500 

23500 

17500 
20500 
28500 
15500 

19000 

32000 
36500 
12000 

16000 
16500 
20000 

14500 
15500 
65000 
75000 

55000 
56000 

110000 
49000 

53000 
76000 

82000 

51000 

47000 



51 

52 Brocolli 
53 
54 

55 

57 
58 

59 

56 Radish 

60 

61 

62 

63 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

64 Ginger 
65 Guar 

66 Drumstick 

77 
78 

8 

82 

84 

86 

Cauliflower 

87 

88 

Capsicum 

73 French/ Raikia bean 

89 

Potato 

74 Coriander 

90 

Okra 

75 Greens 

9 

76 Organic Vegetable 

92 

beet root 

93 

Carrot 

94 

Vegetable (other) 

95 

Vegetable (shadenet) (per 1000 

96 

Sq.metrs) 

79 Banana (TC) 

97 

Onion 

80 Pomogranate 

98 

Tapioca 
Yam 

99 

Turmeric 

83 Mango 

Bitter gourd 
Pointed gourd 
Bottle gourd 

85 Apple ber 

Ridge gourd 
Cucumber 

Banana (plantation) 
Banana (ratoon) 

Lemon/Sweet orange 
Papaya 

Sapota 

Watermelon 
Muskmelon 

Guava (high density) 
Guava (normal density) 
Stawberry 
Pineapple 
Custard apple 
Cashew 

Litchi 

Tropical Apple 
Jack fruit 
Dragon fruit 

Other fruits 
Jasmine 

100 Rose 
101 Tube rose 

102 Chrysanthemum 
103 Marigold 

25000 22000 

26000 
29000 

36000 

28000 

19000 

21000 

21000 

28000 

136000 
33000 
15000 
60000 

66000 

9500 

22000 

66000 

20000 

20000 

20000 

20000 

20000 

32000 

16000 

16000 

27500 

57000 

40000 

66000 

55000 

40000 

50000 

32000 

22000 

24000 

25000 

25000 
66000 

33000 
165000 

22000 

15000 

33000 

38000 

35000 

38000 

45000 
27000 

40000 
46000 

38500 
38500 

38500 

30000 
27000 
40000 

18000 
9000 

9000 

9000 

12000 

58000 
16500 

7000 

48000 
43000 

4500 

13000 

32000 

9000 

9000 

9000 

9000 

9000 

14000 
7000 
7000 

17500 

24000 

16000 

42000 

31500 

22000 

32000 

18000 

13000 

16000 

14000 
29000 

32000 

17000 

105000 
13000 

11000 

16000 

16000 
22000 
16000 

22000 

12000 
17000 

20000 

27000 
17000 
17000 

47000 
56000 

56000 
76000 

46000 
28000 
30000 

30000 

40000 

194000 
49500 

22000 
108000 
109000 

14000 
35000 

98000 

29000 
29000 
29000 
29000 

29000 
46000 

23000 
23000 
45000 

81000 

56000 
108000 

86500 

62000 

82000 

50000 

35000 

40000 

39000 
54000 
98000 

50000 
270000 

35000 

26000 
49000 

54000 
57000 

54000 
67000 

39000 
57000 
66000 

65500 

55500 

55500 



104 

105 

106 Other flowers 

107 Coffee 

109 
108 Tulsi 

112 

110 Stevia 

111 Amla 

116 

113 Aswagandha/Sarpagandha 

117 

114 Jute 

115 Mesta 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

Hibiscus 

118 Nursery -Fruits 

124 

Lotus 

125 

127 

128 

Lemon grass 

129 

130 
131 

Aloevera 

132 
133 

126 Vermi compost 

Fodder cultivation 
Fodder cultivation 

Nursery -Ornamental 

Ornamental(Foliage) 
Azolla 

Apiary 
Mushroom (PS) 

Mushroom (Oyster) 

Mushroom (Button) 
Kewda 

Sericulture(Mulberry) 
Sericulture(Tasar) 

134 Lac Farming (kusumi) 

135 Lac Farming (palas and others) 

Seasonal 
Perennial 
Small 
(40000-1lakh nos.of 
plant) 
Medium 
(1lakh -3lakh) nos.of 
plant) 

Big/Large 
(3 lakhs and above) 
nos.of plant 
Small 
(40000-1lakh nos.of 
plant) 
Medium 
(1lakh -3lakh )nos.of 
plant) 

Big/Large 
(3 lakhs and above 
nos.of plant) 

45 cft 

100 cft 
per 10 box/unit 

600 beds 

600 bags 
1000 sqft 

50 host trees 

50 host trees 

27000 
25000 

35000 
35000 
20000 
24000 

24000 

24000 

18000 
23000 

20000 

17000 

24000 
31000 

530000 

1460000 

1600000 

250000 

800000 
15000 
16000 
11000 

35000 

21000 

18000 

22000 

55000 

135000 

90000 

77000 

12000 

57000 

15000 
15000 

22000 
9000 

10000 

550000 250000 

10000 

11000 
12000 
12000 

9000 
7000 

10000 

13000 

240000 

600000 

700000 

120000 

350000 

12000 
7000 

5000 

22000 

34000 

18000 

24000 

23000 

58000 

40000 

32500 

21000 

39000 
40000 
50000 
57000 
29000 
34000 

34000 
35000 

30000 

35000 
29000 

24000 

34000 
44000 

770000 

2060000 

2300000 

370000 

800000 

1150000 

27000 
23000 

16000 
57000 

55000 

36000 

46000 

78000 

193000 

130000 

109500 

78000 
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